(1(1))5	Attorney Docket No.: 11721-071
· •	38 Autoliv Ref.: 14396
ASSIGNM	1-25-2005 IEET
	03125738 NTS
Please record the attached of	original document or copy thereof.
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:	2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:
Bernard De Mersseman	ပိုင်လ
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Autoliv ASP, Inc.     3350 Airport Road       No     Ogden, Utah 84405
	Additional name(s) and addresses attached?
<ol> <li>Description of the interest conveyed: X Assignment</li></ol>	Other:
Security Agreement Merger	
<ul><li>Execution Date: November 16, 2005</li><li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Addition</li></ul>	al sheet attached? 🗌 Yes 🖂 No
If this document is being filed together with a new ap November 16, 2005	plication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
•	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom	s attached? Yes X No 6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Sally J. Brown	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account</li> <li>No. 23-1925 (BRINKS HOFER GILSON &amp; LIONE)</li> </ul>
Autoliv ASP, Inc. 3350 Airport Road Ogden, UT 84405	<ul> <li>8. Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925.</li> </ul>
	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.	g information is tru <b>12/25/2995 r1:5901 15 FR: 999991 15 a</b> 91 FC:8921 (48.99 0P)
Robert K. Fergan, Esq. Signature	
Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and document: 2

BRINKS HOFER GILSON &LIONE BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE PO Box 10395 GILSON Chicago, IL 60611-5599

.

PATENT REEL: 017250 FRAME: 0836

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I have invented: FUEL SAVING SENSOR SYSTEM identified as Attorney Docket No.: 11721-071, and described in the application filed herewith.

WHEREAS, AUTOLIV ASP, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Indiana and having a principal place of business at Ogden, county of Weber, and State of Utah, is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to said invention.

For valuable consideration that I acknowledge, I hereby sell and assign to AUTOLIV ASP, INC. the full and exclusive right to said invention, to all patent applications for said invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on said invention in the United States and in all other countries; and I hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on said invention to AUTOLIV ASP, INC, as the assignee.

Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date	
Bernard De Mersseman	Edi Jesucia	Nor 14 th, 201	<del>ہ</del> ج

3